NVDA US 05/16/25 C70 198 1,352,340 4.29
V US 03/21/25 C270 21 111,300 0.35
V US 03/21/25 C275 43 196,725 0.62

As at 31 December 2023, the Trust had the following investment in equities positions.

Quantity
Fair value

US$

% of
the Trust’s
Investment

As at 31 December 2023
EQUITY INVESTMENTS
DINO POLSKA SA 58,316 6,825,757 17.33
TEXT SA 66,126 1,945,475 4.94
EVOLUTION AB 197,857 23,613,049 59.95
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC 16,077 5,734,023 14.55

Equity options
BRK/B US 01/16/26 C200BRK/

B US 01/16/26 C200 71 1,270,971 3.23

19

PETER PARTNERSHIP FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

3. Financial risk management (cont’d)

3.1 Market risk - Price risk (cont’d)

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Trust’s net assets attributable to
unitholders to price movements at the end of the reporting period. The analysis is based on
the assumptions that the prices of the investments increased by 5% and decreased by 5%,
with all other variables held constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a
reasonable possible shift in the prices of investments increased. The impact below arises
from the reasonable possible change in the fair value of investments.

2024 2023
US$ US$

Effect on net assets attributable to unitholders
Increase in price of investments 1,574,987 1,969,464
Decrease in price of investments (1,574,987) (1,969,464)

3.2 Market risk - Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. All assets and liabilities of the
Trust are non-interest bearing.

3.3 Market risk - Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes
in foreign exchange rates.

To minimise currency risk, the Trust mainly holds its excess cash in its functional currency.
To enhance the returns of the Trust from its US$ exposure, the Manager may seek to
establish foreign exchange positions in US$ vis-a-vis various currencies as may be